AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS May 6, 2025

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Works will be held **Tuesday May 6, 2025, at 5:30 p.m**. in the Council Chambers (RM# 115) of City Hall at the Showers Building, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana and via <u>Zoom</u> by using the following link

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/88198757896?pwd=q9M0wDC0ytJOAaBFtGc2AEg4MUM3SO.1 Meeting ID: 881 9875 7896 Passcode: 686152

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. <u>PETITIONS AND REMONSTRANCES</u>

III. <u>TITLE VI ABATEMENTS</u>

IV. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- 1. Resolution 2025-033 Granfalloon Mainstage Concert and Handmade Market
- 2. Resolution 2025-034 4th and Rogers Block party
- 3. Resolution 2025-032 Dtld. Pizza, Inc. Pushcart Vendor (Domino's Pizza)
- 4. Resolution 2025-035 Pushcart License for Betty's Hot Dogs
- 5. Schedule Update for Building Trades Improvements
- 6. Temporary Lane Closure Request for Caritas Multifamily Development by Strauser Construction
- 7. Updated Contract with Walker Consultants for Parking Rate study
- 8. Approval of Payroll

V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Approve Addendum #4 to Preliminary Engineering Contract for Hopewell West
- 2. Approval of Contract for Hopewell West-Jackson Street Kohr Project Coordination
- 3. Acceptance of Bond Estimate for Public Improvements for Plat Subdivision at 1225 E. Maxwell Lane
- 4. Approve Lane and Sidewalk Closures for Fiber Installation by CSU Contracting
- 5. Approve Service Agreement with Wise Building Solutions for Repairing 27 ADA Ramps
- 6. Approve Service Agreement with Jon Richardson Excavating to Repair Wooden Bridge on 2nd Street
- 7. Approve Service Agreement with H&K Maintenance for Mowing

VI. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VII. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The City is committed to providing equal access to information. However, despite our efforts, at times, portions of our board and commission packets are not accessible for some individuals. If you encounter difficulties accessing material in this packet, please contact Miranda Beaver, Public Works Departmental Accessibility contact at

<u>miranda.beaver@bloomington.in.gov</u> or 812.349.3411 and provide your name, contact information, and a link to or description of the document or web page you are having problems with.

The City offers virtual options, including <u>CATS</u> public access television (live and tape- delayed). Comments and questions will be encouraged via <u>Zoom</u> or <u>bloomington.in.gov</u> rather than in person.

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812.349.3411 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>